
 

 

BEST OF THE NORTH 2 SECTIONAL MEETS 

BOYS 

 

100 Meter Dash 
Anthony Swain, Montclair 1985 0:10.3 

Danny Johnson, Rahway 2000 0:10.3 

200 Meter Dash Howard Coburn, Montclair 1981 0:20.9 

400 Meter Dash 
Walt James, East Orange 1980 0:47.12 

Keith Barker, Weequahic 1992 0:47.3 

800 Meter Run Mike Carmody, Governor Livingston 2004 1:51.21* 

1600 Meter Run J.J. Clark, Columbia 1982 4:10.2 

3200 Meter Run Jackson Barna, Ridge 2021 9:11.10 

110 Meter High Hurdles Renaldo Nehemiah, Scotch Plains-FW 1977 0:13.2 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Jonathan Petit-Homme, Linden 2012 0:52.42* 

4x100 Meter Relay East Orange Campus 2019 0:42.19* 

4x400 Meter Relay Montclair 1984 3:16.0 

4x800 Meter Relay Ridge 2019 7:57.43* 

Shot Put Nicholas Vena, Morristown 2011 72’07.25” 

Discus Mike Columbus, Scotch Plains-FW 1974 194’09.00” 

#New Javelin Stephan Burk, Parsippany 2012 205’10.00” 

Javelin John Tullo, Morris Hills 1982 219’00.00” 
Long Jump Brad Mayo, West Orange 1984 24’05.00” 

Triple Jump Eric Bethea, Piscataway 2015 49’06.00” 

High Jump Eric Taylor-Perry, Montclair 1990 7’00.00” 

Pole Vault Anthony Abitante, Gov. Livingston 2005 15’06.00” 
 

 

*Fully-Automatic Timing 
 
#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 
which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
NORTH 2 RECORDS 

 
GROUP I BOYS 

100 Meter Dash 
Che Colter, Glen Ridge 2001 0:10.6 

Jared Paterson, Belvidere 2002 0:10.6 

200 Meter Dash Paul Frazier, Roselle (Abe Clark) 1981 0:21.8 

400 Meter Dash Ryan Malloy, Bound Brook 2006 0:48.78* 

800 Meter Run Patrick Rono, Lyndhurst 2011 1:53.28* 

1600 Meter Run Patrick Rono, Lyndhurst 2010 4:20.51* 

3200 Meter Run Dave Oster, Verona 2010 9:17.35* 

110 Meter High Hurdles James Jean, Weequahic 2016 0:14.37 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles James Jean, Weequahic 2016 0:54.36* 

4x100 Meter Relay Malcolm X Shabazz 2014 0:43.00* 

4x400 Meter Relay Science (Newark) 1995 3:24.1 

4x800 Meter Relay New Providence 2016 8:23.99* 

Shot Put Fred Kurtz, Glen Ridge 1968 57’00.00” 

Discus Pete Anderson, Glen Ridge 1981 162’06.00” 

#New Javelin Mark Urness, New Providence 2016 196’08.00” 

Javelin Don Fisher, Cedar Grove 1970 206’09.00” 
Long Jump Chris Madeira, Kenilworth 1987 22’04.50” 

Triple Jump Orestes Medina, Palisades Park 2005 45’00.00” 

High Jump Brandon Baskerville, Essex Tech-Market Street 2010 6’08.00” 

Pole Vault Mike Remus, Cedar Grove 1973 14’03.25” 

2021 Team Champion:  New Providence High School – 145 Points 
 

GROUP II BOYS 

100 Meter Dash 
Emmit Brown, Orange 1981 0:10.6 

Mike Fullman, Roselle (Abe Clark) 1992 0:10.6 

200 Meter Dash Zamir Thomas, Snyder 2011 0:21.66* 

400 Meter Dash George Cooper, Central (Newark) 1983 0:47.9 

800 Meter Run Mike Carmody, Governor Livingston  2004 1:51.21* 

1600 Meter Run Mark Hagelgans, Whippany Park  1974 4:18.8 

3200 Meter Run Tom Green, Central (Newark) 1974 9:12.5 

110 Meter High Hurdles Isaiah Greene, West Side 2018 0:14.06 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Bruce Berry, West Orange 1984 0:52.8 

4x100 Meter Relay Hanover Park 2017 0:43.33* 

4x400 Meter Relay Central (Newark) 1983 3:17.4 

4x800 Meter Relay Whippany Park 2016 8:06.71* 

Shot Put Dan Bulger, Pequannock 1985 59’00.00” 

Discus Justin Garth, Parsippany Hills 2018 177’09.00” 

#New Javelin Stephan Burk, Parsippany 2012 205’10.00” 

Javelin Fred Gebhardt, Jefferson Townshp 1982 198’06.00” 
Long Jump Brad Mayo, West Orange 1984 24’05.00” 

Triple Jump Chris Phipps, Lodi 2008 47’09.00” 

High Jump 
Joe Lake, Hackettstown 1989 6’10.00” 

Lemon Hamilton, Rahway 1991 6’10.00” 

James Bell, West Side 2019 6’10.00” 

Pole Vault Anthony Abitante, Governor Livingston  2005 15’06.00” 

2021 Team Champion: Parsippany High School – 74 Points 
 



 
Group III BOYS 

100 Meter Dash Danny Johnson, Rahway 2000 0:10.3 

200 Meter Dash Danny Johnson, Rahway 2001 0:21.1 

400 Meter Dash Keith Barker, Weequahic 1992 0:47.3 

800 Meter Run Jeff Bonner, Morris Hills 1984 1:53.0 

1600 Meter Run Blake Upland, Millburn 2010 4:12.00* 

3200 Meter Run Tyler Upland, Millburn 2010 9:16.00* 

110 Meter High Hurdles Nate Austin, Rahway 1972 0:14.0 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Paul Quitzau, Mount Olive 1983 0:52.7 

4x100 Meter Relay Colonia 2017 0:43.00* 

4x400 Meter Relay Weequahic 1992 3:18.7 

4x800 Meter Relay Hopewell Valley 2018 8:00.21* 

Shot Put Nicholas Vena, Morristown 2011 72’07.25” 

Discus Nicholas Vena, Morristown 2011 185’09.00” 

#New Javelin Frank Mellana, Scotch Plains-Fanwood 2010 197’08.00” 

Javelin John Tullo, Morris Hills 1982 219’00.00” 
Long Jump Todd Baskerville, Rahway 1984 23’08.50” 

Triple Jump Ayomide Oyewole, Colonia 2017 46’04.50” 

High Jump Alex Willis, Montgomery 2004 6’08.25” 

Pole Vault Will Nesbitt, Millburn 1980 15’03.00” 

2021 Team Champion: Irvington High School – 76 Points 
 

Group IV BOYS 
100 Meter Dash Anthony Swan, Montclair 1985 0:10.3 

200 Meter Dash Howard Coburn, Montclair 1981 0:20.9 

400 Meter Dash Walt James, East Orange 1980 0:47.12 

800 Meter Run Jean Destine, Elizabeth 1991 1:53.0 

1600 Meter Run J.J. Clark, Columbia 1982 4:10.2 

3200 Meter Run Jackson Barna, Ridge 2021 9:11.10 

110 Meter High Hurdles Renaldo Nehemiah, Scotch Plains-Fanwood 1977 0:13.2 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Jonathan Petit-Homme, Linden 2012 0:52.42* 

4x100 Meter Relay East Orange Campus 2019 0:42.19* 

4x400 Meter Relay Montclair 1984 3:16.0 

4x800 Meter Relay Ridge 2019 7:57.43* 

Shot Put Christopher Staton, Franklin 2012 64’10.00” 

Discus Mike Columbus, Scotch Plains-Fanwood 1974 194’09.00” 

#New Javelin Brandon Heroux, Westfield 2009 202’04.00” 

Javelin David Farnsworth, Scotch Plains-Fanwood 1974 194’09.00” 
Long Jump Sherman Gramby, Elizabeth 1986 24’00.00” 

Triple Jump Eric Bethea, Piscataway 2015 49’06.00” 

High Jump Eric Taylor-Perry, Montclair 1990 7’00.00” 

Pole Vault Bradley Jelmert, Watchung Hills 2019 16’01.50” 

2021 Team Champion:  Ridge High School – 104 Points  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BEST OF THE CENTRAL SECTIONAL MEETS 

BOYS 

 

100 Meter Dash Mario Heslop, Franklin Township 2017 0:10.59* 

200 Meter Dash Rontik Sadler, Dunellen 2010 0:21.00* 

400 Meter Dash Brandon Outlaw 2017 0:46.82* 

800 Meter Run Morgan Murray, S. Brunswick 2014 1:52.86* 

1600 Meter Run John Carlotti, Bernards 1983 4:10.2 

3200 Meter Run Joe Rosa, West Windsor Plainsboro N 2010 9:01.57* 

110 Meter High Hurdles Tykeen Fulton, Trenton 2006 0:13.7 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Greg Christie, Perth Amboy 1996 0:52.7 

4x100 Meter Relay Pennsauken 2016 0:42.10* 

4x400 Meter Relay Monmouth Regional 2007 3:15.97* 

4x800 Meter Relay Old Bridge 2016 7:50.89* 

Shot Put Tyrone Garland, Matawan 1993 63’08.50” 

Discus Yemi Ayeni, South Brunswick 2005 204’08.00” 

#New Javelin Rob Mahler, Brick Township 2005 199’00.00” 

Javelin John Amabile, Wall Township 1980 233’01.00” 
Long Jump Emeka Eze, Sayreville 2012 24’04.00” 

Triple Jump Jonathan Pitt, South Brunswick 2013 49’05.00” 

High Jump Bob Jones, East Brunswick 1977 7’00.00” 

Pole Vault Eric Richards, Bridgewater 1981 15’06.00” 
 

 

*Fully-Automatic Timing 
 
#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 
which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CENTRAL RECORDS 
 

GROUP I BOYS 
100 Meter Dash Efrain Cabrera, Keyport 1988 0:10.6 

200 Meter Dash Rontik Sadler, Dunellen 2010 0:21.00* 

400 Meter Dash Keith Griffith, Florence 2010 0:48.03* 

800 Meter Run Drew Maher, Shore 2018 1:54.10 

1600 Meter Run John Carlotti, Bernards 1983 4:10.2 

3200 Meter Run Chris Blachet, Bernards 1983 9:06.3 

110 Meter High Hurdles Andy Ryba, Mongtomery 1994 0:14.4 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Kyle Edmonds, Metuchen 2006 0:54.5 

4x100 Meter Relay Roselle-Abraham Clark 2018 0:44.02* 

4x400 Meter Relay Roselle-Abraham Clark 2015 3:21.63* 

4x800 Meter Relay Shore Regional 2017 8:11.43* 

Shot Put Felix Lee, Highland Park 1977 61’09.00” 

Discus Matthew Semon, Middlesex 2018 174’03.00” 

#New Javelin Curtis Thompson, Florence 2014 189’02.00” 

Javelin Robert Roggy, Holmdel 1974 197’06.00” 
Long Jump Archil Matsaberidze, Jonathan Dayton 2009 22’11.00” 

Triple Jump 
Rontik Sadler, Dunellen 2009 45’05.00” 

Joe Petrillo, Holmdel 1977 14’07.00” 

High Jump Rontik Sadler, Dunellen 2009 6’06.25” 

Pole Vault Joe Petrillo, Holmdel 1977 14’07.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Willingboro High School – 103 Points 
 

GROUP II BOYS 
100 Meter Dash Mason Robinson, Somerville 2007 0:10.64* 

200 Meter Dash Akeem Gauntlet, Abraham Clark (Roselle) 2008 0:21.39* 

400 Meter Dash Adian Sanderson, Ewing 2002 0:48.3 

800 Meter Run Rob Novack, Bordentown 2005 1:55.6 

1600 Meter Run Chris Romero, Voorhees 2016 4:18.16 

3200 Meter Run Bryan Spoonire, Asbury Park 1989 9:17.3 

110 Meter High Hurdles Stephen Fletcher, Princeton 1983 0:13.9 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Evan Johnson, Ewing 2012 0:53.45* 

4x100 Meter Relay Governor Livingston 2013 0:43.12* 

4x400 Meter Relay Matawan 2017 3:19.65 

4x800 Meter Relay Voorhees 2017 7:55.86* 

Shot Put Jason Bryan, Rumson-Fair Haven 2014 62’05.00” 

Discus Adam Kuehl, Monmouth Regional 2001 197’07.00” 

#New Javelin David Rout, Hopewell Valley 2003 196’03.00” 

Javelin Ralph Yamello, Shore Regional 1972 216’00.00” 
Long Jump Stephon Kelley-Gordon, Carteret 2018 23’05.50” 

Triple Jump Stephon Kelley-Gordon, Carteret 2017 46’09.00” 

High Jump Peter Sharpless, Princeton 1980 6’08.50” 

Pole Vault Craig Hunter, Robbinsville 2012 15’00.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Rumson-Fair Haven Regional High School – 102 Points 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

GROUP III BOYS 
100 Meter Dash  Dana Ridley, Nottingham 2019 0:10.5* 

200 Meter Dash Clark Waddell, Franklin Township 1983 0:21.4 

400 Meter Dash Brandon Outlaw, Moorestown 2017 0:46.82* 

800 Meter Run Gregory Gomez, Franklin 2003 1:53.87* 

1600 Meter Run Joe Rosa, West Windsor-Plainsboro North 2010 4:12.69* 

3200 Meter Run Joe Rosa, West Windsor-Plainsboro North 2010 9:01.57* 

110 Meter High Hurdles Jeffrey Porter, Franklin 2002 0:13.9 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Greg Christie, Perth Amboy 1997 0:53.1 

4x100 Meter Relay Pennsauken 2017 0:41.86* 

4x400 Meter Relay Monmouth Regional 2007 3:15.97* 

4x800 Meter Relay Middletown North 2014 7:58.91 

Shot Put Tyrone Garland, Matawan 1993 63’08.50” 

Discus Adam Kuehl, Monmouth Regional 2002 194’04.00” 

#New Javelin Gary Johnson, Hamilton West 2006 194’01.00” 

Javelin John Amabile, Wall Township 1980 233’01.00” 
Long Jump Javon Porter, Hamilton 2019 22’10.75” 

Triple Jump Malik Snead, Hamilton West 2015 47’02.00” 

High Jump 

Milt Goode, Monmouth Regional  1979 6’08.00” 

Greg Falcone, Steinert 1991 6’08.00” 

Tim Upshur, Hamilton West 1997 6’08.00” 

Chris Burns, Hamilton West 2003 6’08.00” 

Pole Vault Eric Richards, Bridgewater 1981 15’06.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Pennsauken High School – 116 Points 
 

GROUP IV BOYS 
100 Meter Dash Mario Heslop, Franklin Township 2019 0:10.53* 

200 Meter Dash Bryant McCombs, Old Bridge 2006 0:21.1 

400 Meter Dash Mario Heslop, Franklin Township 2018 0:47.14* 

800 Meter Run Morgan Murray, South Brunswick 2014 1:52.86* 

1600 Meter Run Sam Macalsuo, West Windsor-Plainsboro South 2010 4:14.63* 

3200 Meter Run Nikhil Pulimood, West Windsor-Plainsboro South 2015 9:17.67* 

110 Meter High Hurdles Tykeen Fulton, Trenton 2006 0:13.7 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Greg Christie, Perth Amboy 1996 0:52.7 

4x100 Meter Relay Franklin Township 2016 0:42.31* 

4x400 Meter Relay Trenton Central  2012 3:18.42* 

4x800 Meter Relay Princeton 2018 7:50.36* 

Shot Put John Wojciechowski, Madison 1990 60’10.75” 

Discus Yemi Ayeni, South Brunswick 2005 204’08.00” 

#New Javelin Rob Mahler, Brick Township 2005 199’00.00” 

Javelin Erik Bernstein, Middletown South 1983 220’03.00” 
Long Jump Emeka Eze, Sayreville 2012 24’04.00” 

Triple Jump Jonathan Pitt, South Brunswick 2013 49’05.00” 

High Jump Bob Jones, East Brunswick 1977 7’00.00” 

Pole Vault Mark Sabin, WWP-South 2019 15’02.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  South Brunswick High School – 122 Points  
 
 
 



BEST OF THE SOUTH SECTIONAL MEETS 

BOYS 

 

100 Meter Dash John Stone, Mainland 1997 0:10.2 

200 Meter Dash Chuck Carter, Eastern 1985 0:20.8 

400 Meter Dash Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood 1984 0:46.4 

800 Meter Run John Richardson, Ocean City 2003 1:52.8 

1600 Meter Run Kyle Rakitis, Kingsway 2021 4:08.58 

3200 Meter Run Jackson Braddock, Southern 2021 8:55.46 

110 Meter High Hurdles 
Danyne Brown, Camden 1999 0:13.4 

Dwight Ruff, Camden 2001 0:13.4 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Dwight Ruff, Camden 2001 0:51.0 

4x100 Meter Relay Bridgeton 2018 0:42.20* 

4x400 Meter Relay Egg Harbor Township 2017 3:16.24 

4x800 Meter Relay Haddonfield 2015 7:52.11* 

Shot Put Braheme Days, Bridgeton 2013 64’10.00” 

Discus Ron Dayne, Overbrook 1995 198’00.00” 

#New Javelin Nickolas Mirabelli, Rancocas Valley 2018 209’02.00” 

Javelin Ron Thompson, Collingswood 1968 219’08.00” 
Long Jump Gerard Reynolds, Willingboro 1990 25’01.50” 

Triple Jump Khaliel Burnett, Delsea 2018 50’04.00” 

High Jump Robert Jordan, Millville 1999 7’02.00” 

Pole Vault 
Brandon Kurtz, Absegami 1991 15’07.00” 

Jordan Subai, Toms River North  2010 15’07.00” 
 

 

*Fully-Automatic Timing 
 
#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 
which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SOUTH RECORDS 
 

GROUP I BOYS 
100 Meter Dash James Brown, Glassboro 2009 0:10.47* 

200 Meter Dash 
Ken Cooper, Woodbury 1981 0:21.6 

Willie Anderson, Paulsboro 1983 0:21.6 

400 Meter Dash Darrell Bush, Woodbury 2011 0:47.41* 

800 Meter Run Fred Sharpe, Paulsboro 1997 1:53.9 

1600 Meter Run Brady Shute, Woodbury 2021 4:21.59 

3200 Meter Run Luke Petela, Haddon Township 2015 9:29.52 

110 Meter High Hurdles Kevin White, Haddon Heights 1992 0:13.8 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Fred Sharpe, Paulsboro 1997 0:53.0 

4x100 Meter Relay Salem 2017 0:42.40* 

4x400 Meter Relay Woodbury 2011 3:22.29* 

4x800 Meter Relay Haddon Township 2015 8:09.42* 

Shot Put Jon Kalnas, Paulsboro 1998 64’4.75” 

Discus John Clark, Pennsville 2007 171’8.00” 

#New Javelin Sean Biehn, Burlington City 2008 201’00.00” 

Javelin Wayne Cobbs, Bordentown 1982 202’03.00” 
Long Jump Lamar Sturdivant, Woodbury 1996 23’08.50” 

Triple Jump Ryan Chance, Glassboro 2009 48’03.25” 

High Jump Mike Starks, Haddon Heights 1993 6’10.50” 

Pole Vault Bob Green, Haddon Heights 1992 15’02.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Clayton High School – 102 Points 
 

GROUP II BOYS 

100 Meter Dash 
Kevin Jones, Pleasantville 81-82 0:10.5 

Ansel Martin, Buena 1994 0:10.5 

Dorian Bryant, Kingsway 2002 0:10.5 

200 Meter Dash Derek Ward, Kingsway 1992 0:21.3 

400 Meter Dash Nick Brown, Bridgeton 1999 0:47.6 

800 Meter Run Jacob Clark, Pleasantville 2012 1:53.12* 

1600 Meter Run Devin Hart, Pt. Pleasant Borough 2017 4:16.68 

3200 Meter Run Devin Hart, Pt. Pleasant Borough 2017 9:17.21 

110 Meter High Hurdles Bill Newmius, Penns Grove 1982 0:13.8 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Oliver Paul, Oakcrest 2016 0:53.65* 

4x100 Meter Relay Deptford 2016 0:42.41* 

4x400 Meter Relay Bridgeton 2006 3:19.98* 

4x800 Meter Relay Haddonfield 2015 7:52.11 

Shot Put Braheme Days, Bridgeton 2013 64’10.00” 

Discus John Mooers, Middle Township 2015 185’11.00” 

#New Javelin Cinjun Erskine, Barnegat 2014 188’07.00” 

Javelin Fred DePalma, Penns Grove 1969 211’02.00” 
Long Jump Mike Boone, Burlington City 1990 24’01.25” 

Triple Jump Malachi Whitfield, Overbrook 2018 46’10.25” 

High Jump Scott Knecht, Haddonfield 1979 6’10.00” 

Pole Vault 

Matt Mancini, Cinnaminson 2006 15’00.00” 

Nico Morales, Delsea 2019 15’00.00” 

Marco Morales, Delsea 2019 15’00.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Delsea Regional High School – 101 Points 
 



GROUP III BOYS 
100 Meter Dash John Stone, Mainland 1977 0:10.2 

200 Meter Dash Chuck Carter, Eastern 1985 0:20.8 

400 Meter Dash Harold Rollins, Lakewood 1985 0:47.1 

800 Meter Run John Richardson, Ocean City 2003 1:52.8 

1600 Meter Run Justin Branco, Delsea Regional 2015 4:13.23* 

3200 Meter Run Kevin Pumphrey, Highland 1986 9:14.7 

110 Meter High Hurdles 
Dwayne Brown, Camden 1999 0:13.4 

Dwight Ruff, Camden 2001 0:13.4 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Dwight Ruff, Camden 2001 0:51.0 

4x100 Meter Relay Bridgeton 2018 0:42.20* 

4x400 Meter Relay Willingboro 2001 3:16.8 

4x800 Meter Relay Delsea 2018 7:54.57 

Shot Put Todd Steuber, Toms River South 2017 64’09.50” 

Discus Dan Gilligan, Toms River East 2016 186’07.00” 

#New Javelin Zachary Torrell, Lacey 2011 201’05.00” 

Javelin Ron Thompson, Collingswood 1968 219’08.00” 
Long Jump William Spearman, Wilson 1996 25’00.00” 

Triple Jump Larry Russell, Timber Creek 2018 50’04.00” 

High Jump Mike Morrison, Willingboro 2003 7’01.00” 

Pole Vault Brandon Kurtz, Absegami 1991 15’07.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Deptford Township High School – 99 Points 
 

GROUP IV BOYS 
100 Meter Dash Todd Dutch, Washington Township 2002 0:10.3 

200 Meter Dash 
Scott McCray, Camden 1983 0:21.1 

Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood 1997 0:21.1 

400 Meter Dash Dennis Mitchell, Edgewood 1984 0:46.4 

800 Meter Run Kyle Rakitis, Kingsway  2021 1:53.13 

1600 Meter Run Kyle Rakitis, Kingsway  2021 4:08.58 

3200 Meter Run Jackson Braddock, Southern Regional  2021 8:55.46 

110 Meter High Hurdles 
Tony Kiello, Brick Township 1986 0:13.7 

Scott McCray, Camden 1997 0:13.7 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Reuben McCoy, Winslow Township 2004 0:52.24* 

4x100 Meter Relay Atlantic City 2018 0:42.43 

4x400 Meter Relay Egg Harbor Township 2017 3:16.24 

4x800 Meter Relay Rancocas Valley 2017 7:52.90* 

Shot Put Jim Gilligan, Toms River East 1984 62’2” 

Discus Ron Dayne, Overbrook 1995 198’0” 

#New Javelin Nickolas Mirabelli, Rancocas Valley 2018 209’02.00” 

Javelin Greg Garaci, Vineland 1969 216’09.00” 
Long Jump Gerard Reynolds, Willingboro 1990 25’01.50” 

Triple Jump Zakiyy Williams, Rancocas Valley 2015 47’04.25” 

High Jump Robert Jordan, Millville 1999 7’02.00” 

Pole Vault Jordan Subai, Toms River North 2010 15’07.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Southern Regional High School – 82 Points  
 
 
 
 
 



BEST OF THE NON-PUBLIC SECTIONAL MEETS 

BOYS 

100 Meter Dash Jabrill Peppers, Paramus Catholic 2013 0:10.53 

200 Meter Dash Jabrill Peppers, Paramus Catholic 2017 0:21.21 

400 Meter Dash Najee Glass, St. Peter’s Prep 2011 0:47.13 

800 Meter Run Kevin Byrne, Red Bank Catholic 2011 1:53.44 

1600 Meter Run Tim McInerney, CBA 2019 9:15.31 

3200 Meter Run Mike Mazzaccaro, CBA 2010 4:14.27 

110 Meter High Hurdles Selwyn Maxwell, Don Bosco 2011 0:14.26 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Tim Jacoutot, CBA 2017 0:54.03 

4x100 Meter Relay Paramus Catholic 2014 0:42.42 

4x400 Meter Relay Don Bosco 2011 3:20.28 

4x800 Meter Relay Saint Peter’s Prep 2014 7:57.34 

Shot Put C.J. Licata, Gill St. Bernard’s 2018 64’01.25” 

Discus Sean Brennan, Union Catholic 2014 174’02.00” 

#New Javelin Chris Mirabellli, Holy Cross 2014 211’02.00” 

Long Jump Gregory Hazell, Don Bosco 2011 23’02.00” 

Triple Jump Gregory Hazell, Don Bosco 2011 46’11.00” 

High Jump 
Chazz Patterson, Trenton Catholic 2010 6’06.00” 

Adonis McGee, St. Peter’s Prep 2018 6’06.00” 

Pole Vault Mike Cresanti-Daknis, CBA 2014 14’06.00” 
** 2021 – One year “pilot” the elimination of Non-Public Sectionals and replaced with a combined sectional-
group meet. 
 
*Fully-Automatic Timing 
 
#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 
which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 
 

History of Sectional Titles – Non-Public 
Year North A North B South A South B 

2010 Don Bosco - 137 Morris Catholic - 83 Christian Brothers - 97 Pingry - 102 

2011 Don Bosco - 162 Oratory Prep - 144 Christian Brothers - 184 St. Joseph-Ham - 102 

2012 Union Catholic – 184 Immaculate Con M-114 Christian Brothers - 174 Pingry – 130 

2013 Union Catholic - 150 Oratory Prep - 91 Christian Brothers – 138.5 Pingry – 158 

2014 Don Bosco – 140.5 Newark Academy - 88 Union Catholic -  192 Pingry - 159 

2015 Seton Hall – 123 Hudson Catholic – 151 Union Catholic – 153 St. Joseph Hamm. - 111 

2016 Seton Hall – 102 Newark Academy – 95 Christian Brothers – 202 St. Rose - 107 

2017 St. Peter’s Prep – 120 Dwight-Englewood – 120 Christian Brothers – 198 Mater-Dei Prep - 130 

2018 Delbarton – 124 Dwight-Englewood – 149 Christian Brothers – 138 Mater Dei Prep - 157 

2019 St. Peter’s Prep – 163 Montclair Kimberley – 108 Christian Brothers – 159 Mater Dei Prep - 148 

2020 State Meet Canceled – COVID-19 



NORTH RECORDS 
 

NON-PUBLIC A BOYS 
100 Meter Dash Jabrill Peppers, Paramus Catholic 2013 0:10.53 

200 Meter Dash Jabrill Peppers, Paramus Catholic 2014 0:21.48 

400 Meter Dash Najee Glass, St. Peter’s Prep 2011 0:47.13 

800 Meter Run Allen Eke, Union Catholic 2012 1:53.65 

1600 Meter Run Pat Schellberg, Delbarton 2010 4:14.27 

3200 Meter Run Kyek Levermore, Don Bosco 2014 9:20.21 

110 Meter High Hurdles Selwyn Maxwell, Don Bosco 2011 0:14.26 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Obafemi Animaushaun, Union Catholic 2012 0:54.49 

4x100 Meter Relay Paramus Catholic 2014 0:42.42 

4x400 Meter Relay Don Bosco 2011 3:20.28 

4x800 Meter Relay Saint Peter’s Prep 2014 7:57.34 

Shot Put Tommy Rhodes, Delbarton  2014 60’00.00” 

Discus Cole Farrand, Pope John XXIII 2011 169’05.00” 

#New Javelin Dean Sullivan, Delbarton  2011 200’11.00” 

Long Jump Gregory Hazell, Don Bosco 2011 23’02.00” 

Triple Jump Gregory Hazell, Don Bosco 2011 46’11.00” 

High Jump Adonis McGee, St. Peter’s Prep 2018 6’06.00” 

Pole Vault 
 Michael Baselice, Don Bosco 2011 14’00.00 

Mike Benz, Delbarton  2013 14’00.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  ** 
 

NON-PUBLIC B BOYS 
100 Meter Dash Nigel Thompson, Immaculate Conception Montclair 2012 0:11.24(T) 

200 Meter Dash Nigel Thompson, Immaculate Conception Montclair  2012 0:22.52 

400 Meter Dash Evander Pierre, Hudson Catholic 2015 0:49.14 

800 Meter Run Josiah Hanko, Trinity Christian 2013 1:57.80 

1600 Meter Run Bill Massey, Montclair Kimberley 2016 4:20.43 

3200 Meter Run Josiah Hanko, Trinity Christian 2013 9:39.73 

110 Meter High Hurdles Deron Jennings, Immaculate Conception Montclair 2011 0:15.34 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Courtney Johnson, Hudson Catholic 2017 0:55.80 

4x100 Meter Relay Montclair Kimberley 2019 0:44.43 

4x400 Meter Relay Montclair Kimberley 2012 3:31.43 

4x800 Meter Relay Newark Academy 2014 8:23.48 

Shot Put Samuel Fishbein, Newark Academy 2017 56’01.50” 

Discus Trent Braen, Eastern Christian 2016 144”02.00” 

#New Javelin Kieran Powell, Montclair Kimberley 2012 173’08.00” 

Long Jump Nigel Thompson, Immaculate Conception Lodi 2011 21’02.50” 

Triple Jump Ward Liam Thomas, Oratory Prep 2012 45’01.00” 

High Jump 
Isaiah Harris, Immaculate Conception Montclair 2010 6’04.00” 

Cleveland McDaniel, Eastern Christian 2012 6’04.00” 

Tomatse Ogedegbe, Hudson Catholic 2016 6’04.00” 

Pole Vault Ike Osbun, Montclair Kimberley 2014 14’03.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  ** 
 
 

 
 
 



SOUTH RECORDS 
 

NON-PUBLIC A BOYS 

100 Meter Dash 
Stefone Noore-Green, Paul VI 2014 0:10.86(T) 

Mike Zupko, Christian Brothers 2016 0:10.86 

200 Meter Dash Antonio Tarantino, Paul VI 2017 0:21.21 

400 Meter Dash Taylor McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2014 0:48.16 

800 Meter Run Kevin Byrne, Red Bank Catholic 2011 1:53.44 

1600 Meter Run Tim McInerney, CBA 2019 4:18.39 

3200 Meter Run Connor Melko, Bishop Eustace 2019 9:15.31 

110 Meter High Hurdles Sincere Rhea, Saint Augustine Prep 2018 4:16.62 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Obafemi Animshaun, Union Catholic 2017 0:54.03 

4x100 Meter Relay Union Catholic 2019 0:42.99 

4x400 Meter Relay Christian Brothers 2014 3:21.55 

4x800 Meter Relay Christian Brothers 2014 7:58.11 

Shot Put Dan Mead, CBA 2018 58’09.00” 

Discus Sean Brennan, Union Catholic 2014 174’02.00” 

#New Javelin Chris Mirabelli, Holy Cross 2014 211’02.00” 

Long Jump Zack McDermott, CBA 2012 22’04.50” 

Triple Jump Perry Christie, Union Catholic 2016 45’08.25” 

High Jump Zach Aanstoots, Pingry 2018 6’06.00” 

Pole Vault Mike Cresanti-Daknis, CBA 2014 14’06.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  ** 
 

NON-PUBLIC B BOYS 
100 Meter Dash Caleb Williams, St. Joseph Hammonton 2015 0:10.76 

200 Meter Dash Caleb Williams, St. Joseph Hammonton 2014 0:21.91 

400 Meter Dash 
Ahmad Brown, Holy Spirit 2018 0:49.58 

Shalon Wallace, Wardlaw-Hartridge 2018 0:49.58 

800 Meter Run Brian Steck, Gill St. Bernard’s 2012 1:56.92 

1600 Meter Run Brian Steck, Gill St. Bernard’s 2012 4:22.85 

3200 Meter Run Liam Mullett, Pingry 2014 9:34.03 

110 Meter High Hurdles Robert Hugin, Pingry 2011 0:15.40 

400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Robert Hugin, Pingry 2011 0:56.98 

4x100 Meter Relay St. Joseph Hammonton 2015 0:42.88 

4x400 Meter Relay Holy Spirit 2018 3:28.66 

4x800 Meter Relay Pingry 2016 8:18.81 

Shot Put C.J. Licata, Gill St. Bernard’s 2018 64’01.25” 

Discus C.J. Licata, Gill St. Bernard’s 2018 174’00.00” 

#New Javelin Nick DeRosa, Roselle Catholic 2011 190’06.00” 

Long Jump Ben Mitchell, St. Joseph Hammonton 2015 22’03.50” 

Triple Jump Mohamed Diagouraga, Trenton Catholic Academy 2018 44’07.00” 

High Jump Chazz Patterson, Trenton Catholic 2010 6’06.00” 

Pole Vault Garrett McGregor, Pingry 2015 12’06.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  ** 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 BEST FROM THE SECTIONAL MEETS 

GIRLS 

 

100 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton 1983 0:11.4 
200 Meter Dash Mikele Barber, Montclair 1998 0:23.2 
400 Meter Dash Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:52.89* 
800 Meter Run Jillian Smith, Southern Regional  2008 2:07.26* 
1600 Meter Run Catherine Pergamo, No. Highlands 2014 4:49.42* 
3200 Meter Run Michelle Rowan, Washington Twp. 1983 10:12.8 
110 Meter High Hurdles Dawn Bowles, Neptune 1988 0:13.3 
400 Meter Intermediate 

Hurdles 

Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:55.52 

4x100 Meter Relay Piscataway 2014 0:47.14 
4x400 Meter Relay Plainfield 1980 3:44.7 
4x800 Meter Relay West Windsor Plainsboro South 2015 9:15.05 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Nickolette Dunbar, Whippany Park 2016 49’09.50” 
Discus Jess Woodward, Cherokee 2013 168’00.00” 
#New Javelin Nia Barnes, West Orange 2011 154’05.00” 
Javelin Lynlee Phillips, Shawnee 1999 154’08.00” 
Long Jump Carol Lewis, Willingboro 1981 20’06.00” 
Triple Jump Kaitlin Salisbury, Hawthorne 2015 42’02.75” 
High Jump Tish Edwards, Mater Dei 1981 5’09.50” 
Pole Vault Chelsea Vaughan, So. Regional 2012 12’03.00” 

 
 
*Fully-Automatic Timing 

 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 

which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BEST OF THE NORTH 1 SECTIONAL MEETS 

GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash 

Cassandra Grant, Passaic 1992 0:11.9 
Nicole Carmichael, Kennedy 1994 0:11.9 
Carlene Cummings, Englewood  1998 0:11.9 
Amma Walcot, Hackensack 2005 0:11.9 

200 Meter Dash Porshe Giddings, East Orange 2007 0:24.34* 
400 Meter Dash Natalie Jorden, Eastside 1982 0:55.1 
800 Meter Run Catherine Pegano, No. Highlands 2014 2:10.96* 
1600 Meter Run Catherine Pegano, No. Highlands  2014 4:49.42* 
3200 Meter Run Abby Loveys, Randolph 2019 10:25.38* 

100 Meter High Hurdles 
Reanda Richards, West Essex 2018 0:13.89 
Andree Celestin, West Orange 2021 0:13.89 

400 Meter Low Hurdles Reanda Richards, West Essex 2017 0:59.54* 
4x100 Meter Relay West Orange 2019 0:48.30* 
4x400 Meter Relay Eastside 1981 3:53.6 
4x800 Meter Relay Ramapo 2014 9:18.56* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Jessica Molina, Westwood 2016 46’10.00” 
Discus Lisa Parak, Vernon 1987 146’00.00” 
#New Javelin Nia Barnes, West Orange 2011 154’05.00” 
Javelin Jen Austin, Garfield 1999 144’04.00” 
Long Jump Keturah Orjl, Mount Olive 2012 19’07.50” 
Triple Jump Kaitlin Salisbury, Hawthorne 2015 42’2.75” 
High Jump Tiyana Peters, Mt. Olive 2004 5’08.00” 
Pole Vault Chrissy Finkel, Montville 2007 12’04.00” 

 
 
*Fully-Automatic Timing 

 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 

which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NORTH 1 RECORDS 

 

GROUP I GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Kaitlin Salisbury, Hawthorne 2016 0:11.99 
200 Meter Dash Kaitlin Salisbury, Hawthorne 2016 0:25.00 
400 Meter Dash Megan Gasnicki, Park Ridge 2018 0:57.31* 
800 Meter Run Kim Mineo, Glen Rock 2002 2:13.9 
1600 Meter Run Grace Willis, Mountain Lakes 2021 5:08.88 
3200 Meter Run Colette Richter, Mountain Lakes 2012 11:01.79* 
100 Meter High Hurdles Katie Hanley, Glen Rock 1997 0:14.9 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Jillian DiGiacinto, Hasbrouck Heights 2016 1:02.27 
4x100 Meter Relay Cresskill 2015 0:50.42* 
4x400 Meter Relay Hasbrouck Heights 2016 4:02.00 
4x800 Meter Relay Mountain Lakes 2016 9:59.58* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Kassandra Ketcho, Hasbrouck Heights 2018 39’09.75” 
Discus Lacey Martens, Secaucus 1998 140’10.00” 
#New Javelin Thalia Ghalam, Midland Park 2016 134’09.00” 
Javelin Chris Bradley, Ridgefield 1982 123’00.00” 
Long Jump Kaitlin Salisbury, Hawthorne 2015 18’03.00” 
Triple Jump Kaitlin Salisbury, Hawthorne 2015 42’02.75” 
High Jump Rebecca Baskinger, Butler 2004 5’06.25” 
Pole Vault Michelle Favre, Saddle Brook 2008 12’01.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Hasbrouck Heights 108 Points 
 

GROUP II GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Carlene Cummings, Englewood 1998 0:11.9 
200 Meter Dash Carlene Cummings, Englewood 1995 0:24.7 
400 Meter Dash Kadejah Sellers 2014 0:55.47* 
800 Meter Run Corine Myers, Westwood 2013 2:11.61* 
1600 Meter Run Sarah DiSanza, High Point 2013 4:58.02* 
3200 Meter Run Angelina Perez, Lakeland Regional  2021 10:26.17 
100 Meter High Hurdles Carlene Cummings, Englewood 1998 0:14.4 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Marlo Wehrer, Pequannock 2015 1:02.28* 
4x100 Meter Relay River Dell 2016 0:49.70* 
4x400 Meter Relay Ramapo 2016 3:56.89* 
4x800 Meter Relay Ramsey 2016 9:40.87* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Jessica Molina, Westwood 2016 46’10.00” 

Discus 
Jessica Molina, Westwood 2016 128’02.00” 
Catherine Light, NV Demarest 2018 128’02.00” 

#New Javelin Jessie Geller, NV Demarest 2017 145’08.00” 
Javelin Michelle Christen, Hawthorne 1978 139’11.00” 
Long Jump Willie Mae Washington, Lodi 1996 18’07.25” 
Triple Jump Gena Pickett, Mahwah 2012 39’03.25” 
High Jump Cheryl Burdick, Ramsey 1998/99 5’06.00” 
 Carlie Wilson, Sparta 2018 5’06.00” 
Pole Vault Sydney Woods, NV Demarest 2018 12’06.50” 

2021 Team Champion:  Northern Valley Regional High School @ Demarest – 139 Points 
 
 
 
 



GROUP III GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash 
Janay Mitchell, Teaneck 2008 0:12.05* 
Jacqueline Sendgik, Mount Olive 2005 0:12.0 

200 Meter Dash Kayce Darby, Teaneck 2019 0:24.52* 
400 Meter Dash Reanda Richards, West Essex 2018 0:55.45* 
800 Meter Run Catherine Pagano, Northern Highlands 2014 2:10.96* 
1600 Meter Run Catherine Pagano, Northern Highlands  2014 4:49.42* 
3200 Meter Run Josette Norris, Tenafly 2013 10:29.13* 
100 Meter High Hurdles Reanda Richards, West Essex 2018 0:13.89 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Reanda Richards, West Essex 2018 0:59.04 
4x100 Meter Relay Ramapo 2018 0:48.88 
4x400 Meter Relay Sparta 2012 3:53.96* 
4x800 Meter Relay Ramapo 2014 9:18.56* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Jessica Fazekas, NV Demarest 2002 45’03.00” 
Discus Lisa Parak, Vernon 1987 146’00.00” 
#New Javelin Daina Pucurs, NV Demarest  2004 151’10.00” 
Javelin Jen Austin, Garfield 1999 144’04.00” 
Long Jump Keturah Orji, Mount Olive 2012 19’07.50” 
Triple Jump Keturah Orji, Mount Olive 2014 41’11.00” 
High Jump Tiyana Peters, Mt. Olive 2004 5’08.00” 
Pole Vault Melissa Purcell, Pascack Valley 2018 12’07.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Northern Highlands Regional High School – 148 Points 
 

GROUP IV GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash 

Cassandra Grant, Passaic 1992 0:11.9 
Nicole Carmichael, Kennedy 1994 0:11.9 
Amma Walcot, Hackensack 2005 0:11.9 

200 Meter Dash Porshe Giddings, East Orange 2007 0:24.34* 
400 Meter Dash Natalie Jorden, Eastside 1982 0:55.1 
800 Meter Run Kimberly Standridge, Randolph 2007 2:11.77* 
1600 Meter Run Joelle Amaral, Randolph 2010 4:52.29* 
3200 Meter Run Abby Loveys, Randolph 2019 10:25.38 
100 Meter High Hurdles Andree Celestin, West Orange  2021 0:13.89 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Amber Allen, Passaic Tech 2010 1:00.96* 
4x100 Meter Relay West Orange 2019 0:48.30* 
4x400 Meter Relay Eastside 1981 3:53.6 
4x800 Meter Relay Ridgewood 2016 9:32.84* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Shelby Bigsby, Montclair 2017 43’10.00” 
Discus Sue Piekarz, Clifton 1987 138’01.00” 
#New Javelin Nia Barnes, West Orange 2011 154’05.00” 
Javelin Michele Ziegler, Kearney 1980 132’06.00” 
Long Jump Tymia Joseph, Morris Knolls 2016 18’08.75” 
Triple Jump Consandria Walker, Hackensack 2006 39’08.00” 
High Jump Breaisha Morton, Passaic Tech 2014 5’06.00” 
Pole Vault Kayla Polcari, Ridgewood 2011 12’00.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Ridgewood High School – 100.50 Points 
 
 
 
 
 



BEST OF THE NORTH 2 SECTIONAL MEETS 

GIRLS 

 

100 Meter Dash Aleah Williams, Montclair 1999 0:11.5 
200 Meter Dash Mikele Barber, Montclair 1998 0:23.2 
400 Meter Dash Olivia Baker, Columbia  2014 0:53.74* 
800 Meter Run Katie Hamilton, Westfield 2021 2:09.80 
1600 Meter Run Christine Engle, Mount Olive 1992 4:50.0 
3200 Meter Run MacKenzie Barry, WM Mendham 2013 10:30.36* 
100 Meter High Hurdles Charmain Walker, Plainfield 1996 0:13.6 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Ugonna Ndu, Union  2009 0:59.61* 
4x100 Meter Relay Piscataway 2014 0:47.74* 
4x400 Meter Relay Plainfield 1980 3:44.7 
4x800 Meter Relay Ridge 2016 9:20.36* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Nickolette Dunbar, Whippany Park  2015 48’06.50” 
Discus Sarah Herskee, WM Mendham 1999 139’05.00” 
#New Javelin Michelle Cintron, Elizabeth 2004 140’10.00” 
Javelin Debbie Cooper, Columbia  1984 146’08.00” 
Long Jump Amethyst Holder, Parsippany 2006 19’03.00” 
Triple Jump Jordan Fields, Columbia 2016 40’06.00” 

High Jump 

Rita Christopher, Linden 1980 5’08.00” 
Tanya Smolin, Randolph 1984-

1985 
5’08.00” 

Kyaira Wright-Harmon, Franklin 2012 5’08.00” 
Jenna Rogeres, Rutherford 2018 5’08.00” 

Pole Vault Kelly Burke, Cranford 2010 12’07.00” 
 
 
*Fully-Automatic Timing 

 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 

which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NORTH 2 RECORDS 

 

GROUP I GIRLS 
100 Meter Dash Iana Amsterdam, Essex Co. Tech – Market Street 2012 0:12.17* 
200 Meter Dash Tiffany Weatherford, Science (Newark) 1990 0:24.3 
400 Meter Dash Nicole Candelaria, Essex Co. Tech – Market Street 2012 0:56.34* 
800 Meter Run Cathy Persichetty, Oak Knoll 1981 2:15.3 
1600 Meter Run Jillian Turner, New Providence 2016 5:01.64 
3200 Meter Run Jessica king, Glen Ridge 1994 10:34.2 
100 Meter High Hurdles Leticia Beverly, Science (Newark) 1985 0:14.4 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Nicole Candelaria, Essex Co. Tech – Market Street  2012 1:01.26* 
4x100 Meter Relay Malcolm X. Shabazz 2019 0:49.06* 
4x400 Meter Relay Essex Co. Tech – Market Street 2012 3:57.86* 
4x800 Meter Relay New Providence 2016 9:58.02* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Nickolette Dunbar, Whippany Park 2013 42’10.50” 
Discus Shirley Baker, Roselle (Abe Clark) 1978 115’06.00” 
#New Javelin Ann Marie Moccia, Wood-Ridge 2009 127’01.00” 
Javelin Alicia Mesina, New Providence 1986 123’06.00” 
Long Jump Collette DeBenedetto, Mountain Lakes 2002 18’02.50” 
Triple Jump Iana Amsterdam, Essex Co. Tech – Market Street 2013 38’09.75” 
High Jump Rebecca Baslomger, Butler 2002 5’06.00” 
Pole Vault Rebecca Slotkin, Verona 2010 11’03.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Whippany Park High School – 153 Points 
 

GROUP II GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Bria Saunders, Parsippany 2014 0:11.91* 
200 Meter Dash Bria Saunders, Parsippany 2014 0:24.05* 
400 Meter Dash Jackie Bobbien, Clifford Scott 1983 0:55.5* 
800 Meter Run Kyra Velock, Mountain Lakes 2017 2:13.45* 
1600 Meter Run Dana Giordano, Bernards 2012 4:51.99* 
3200 Meter Run Dana Giordano, Bernards 2011 10:56.64* 
100 Meter High Hurdles Kishona McCray, Central  2016 0:14.37* 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Kishona McCray, Central  2016 1:00.63* 
4x100 Meter Relay Hanover Park  2016 0:49.41* 
4x400 Meter Relay Vailsburg 1982 3:58.3 
4x800 Meter Relay Summit 2013 9:46.40* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Nickolette Dunbar, Whippany Park  2016 49’00.50” 
Discus Sarah Herskee, WM Mendham 1999 139’05.00” 
#New Javelin Tayler Siegrist, Madison 2009 131’07.00” 
Javelin Lisa Kohut, Boonton 1986 132’07.00” 
Long Jump Amethyst Holder, Parsippany 2006 19’03.00” 
Triple Jump Kelly Burke, Cranford 2010 39’04.00” 
High Jump Jenna Rogeres, Rutherford 2018 5’08.00” 
Pole Vault Kelly Burke, Cranford 2010 12’07.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Rutherford High School – 82 Points 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Group III GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Regina Trotter, Weequahic 1991 0:11.8 
200 Meter Dash Toneisha Friday, Franklin 2004 0:24.52* 
400 Meter Dash Symone O’Connor, Franklin 2004 0:55.28* 
800 Meter Run Melanie Thompson, Voorhees 2009 2:11.41* 
1600 Meter Run Christine Engel, Mount Olive 1992 4:50.0 
3200 Meter Run Mackenzie Barry, WM Mendham 2013 10:30.36* 
100 Meter High Hurdles Julie Farrell, Warren Hills  2000 0:14.2 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Josefine Kvist, Ridge 2006 1:01.43* 
4x100 Meter Relay Summit 2017 0:48.60* 
4x400 Meter Relay Woodbridge 2019 3:53.60 
4x800 Meter Relay West Morris Central  2016 9:35.74 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Sarah Bella, WM Mendham 2008 44’03.00” 
Discus Angie Rosamilia, Parsippany Hills  1999 137’02.00” 
#New Javelin Amanda Harmata, Raritan  2009 131’07.00” 
Javelin Rena Antanelis, Randolph 1981 139’07.00” 
Long Jump Josephine Kvist, Ridge 2006 18’10.75” 
Triple Jump Christina Epps, Morristown 2009 39’07.00” 
High Jump Tanya Smolin, Randolph 1984-

1985 
5’08.00” 

Pole Vault Julianne Tote, Middletown South  2005 12’00.00” 
2021 Team Champion:  Middletown High School North – 78 Points 
 

Group IV GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Aleah Williams, Montclair 1999 0:11.5 
200 Meter Dash Mikele Barber, Montclair 1998 0:23.2 
400 Meter Dash Olivia Baker, Columbia 2014 0:53.74* 
800 Meter Run Katie Hamilton, Westfield 2021 2:09.80 
1600 Meter Run Eva Glasergreen, North Hunterdon 2015 4:52.74* 
3200 Meter Run Eva Glasergreen, North Hunterdon 2014 10:38.29* 
100 Meter High Hurdles Charmain Walker, Plainfield 1996 0:13.6 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Ugonna Ndu, Union  2009 0:59.61” 
4x100 Meter Relay Piscataway 2014 0:47.74* 
4x400 Meter Relay Plainfield 1980 3:44.7 
4x800 Meter Relay Ridge 2016 9:20.36* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Kim Hicks, Plainfield 1992 46’09.50” 
Discus Nicole Sims, Plainfield 1993 133’00.00” 
#New Javelin Michelle Cintron, Elizabeth 2004 140’10.00” 
Javelin Debbie Cooper, Columbia 1984 146’08.00” 

Long Jump 
Demeika Tweedy, Plainfield 1992 19’01.50” 
Celine-Jada Brown, Plainfield 2021 19’01.50” 

Triple Jump Jordan Fields, Columbia 2016 40’06.00” 

High Jump 
Rita Christopher, Linden 1980 5’08.00” 
Kyaira Wright-Harmon, Franklin 2012 5’08.00” 

Pole Vault Heather Gaughran, Bridgewater-Raritan 2018 11’09.00” 
2021 Team Champion:  Ridge High School 114.50 Points 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BEST OF THE CENTRAL SECTIONAL MEETS 

GIRLS 

 

100 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton  1983 0:11.4 
200 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton 1984 0:23.3 
400 Meter Dash Shavon Greaves, Lakewood 2007 0:54.73 
800 Meter Run Katy Trotter, Red Bank Regional  2003 2:11.32* 
1600 Meter Run Ashley Higginson, Colts Neck 2007 4:50.14 
3200 Meter Run Janet Smith, J.P. Stevens 1983 10:18.6 
100 Meter High Hurdles Dawn Bowles, Neptune 1988 0:13.3 

400 Meter Low Hurdles 
Angela Lee, Franklin 1995 1:00.7 
Trier Young, Neptune 2005 1:00.7 

4x100 Meter Relay East Brunswick 2018 0:48.24* 
4x400 Meter Relay Neptune 2012 3:51.43* 
4x800 Meter Relay West Windsor-Plainsboro South 2015 9:15.05* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) DeAnne Hahn, Brick Township 2008 45’11.50” 
Discus Kristen Batts, Marlboro 2007 147’08.00” 
#New Javelin Kelly Robinson, Raritan 2003 141’02.00” 
Javelin Audra Corson, Monmouth Regional 1985 151’10.00” 
Long Jump Essence Mayers, Lakewood 2011 19’04.00” 
Triple Jump Essence Mayers, Lakewood 2011 40’06.25” 
High Jump Tish Edwards, Mater Dei 1981 5’09.50” 

Pole Vault 

Natalie Gengel, Princeton 2006 12’00.00” 
Marlena Sabatino, Hillsborough 2012 12’00.00” 
Leah Saifi, Governor Livingston 2016-17 12’00.00” 
Suzy LaCombe, Hunterdon Central  2021 12’00.00” 

 
 
*Fully-Automatic Timing 

 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 

which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 



CENTRAL RECORDS 

 

GROUP I GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash 

Maureen Hackett, Mater Dei 1981 0:12.4 
Lankya Brown, Metuchen  1995-96 0:12.4 
Cassandra Vidal, Asbury Park  2003 0:12.4 
Kaitlin Salisbury, Hawthorne 2014 0:12.4 

200 Meter Dash Shenique Frett, Weequahic 2010 0:25.39* 
400 Meter Dash Chealse Benoit, Roselle-Abraham Clark 2018 0:57.28* 
800 Meter Run Katie LaCapria, Middlesex  2016 2:15.23 
1600 Meter Run Rachel Suss, Metuchen 2016 5:02.19* 
3200 Meter Run Amy Meyers, Bernards 1982 11:10.0 
100 Meter High Hurdles Lankya Brown, Metuchen 1996 0:14.1 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Janet Tracy, Highland Park  1981 1:03.2 
4x100 Meter Relay Highland Park 2017 0:50.23* 
4x400 Meter Relay Highland Park 2017 4:00.84* 
4x800 Meter Relay Highland Park 2018 10:08.52* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Maureen Kennedy, Mater Dei 1981 39’07.50” 
Discus Tomara Carmichael, Palmyra 2017 122’07.00” 
#New Javelin Kelly Yanucil, Bordentown  131’01.00” 
Javelin Jen Graf, Metuchn  1996 141’08.00” 
Long Jump Kaitlin Salisbury, Hawthorne 2014 18’00.50” 
Triple Jump Natalie Seuss, New Egypt 2016 37’07.75” 
High Jump Tish Edwards, Mater Dei 1981 5’09.50” 
Pole Vault Samantha Martinez, Bound Brook 2018 11’01.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Shore Regional High School – 124 Points 
 

GROUP II GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Aretha Edwards, Lincoln  2018 0:12.03* 
200 Meter Dash Camile Campbell, Carteret 2000 0:24.1 
400 Meter Dash Kristen Pierce, Shore Regional  2005 0:55.2 
800 Meter Run Victoria Vanriele, Governor Livingston 2017 2:11.43 
1600 Meter Run Marin Warner, Holmdel 2014 4:59.69 
3200 Meter Run Sandra Tinger, Princeton 1989 10:42.2 
100 Meter High Hurdles Kaprice James, Abraham Clarke 2012 0:14.45* 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Melissa Bellin, Rumson-Fair Haven 2008 1:00.9 
4x100 Meter Relay Matawan 2016 0:49.23* 
4x400 Meter Relay Rumson-Fair Haven  2019 3:56.70* 
4x800 Meter Relay Metuchen 2019 9:40.90* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Audra Corson, Monmouth Regional  1985 42’00.00” 
Discus Chloe Early, Delaware Valley 2010 137’11.00” 
#New Javelin Kelly Robinson, Raritan  2003 141’02.00” 
Javelin Audra Corson, Monmouth Regional  1985 151’10.00” 
Long Jump Essence Mayers, Lakewood 2011 19’04.00” 
Triple Jump Essence Mayers, Lakewood 2011 40’06.25” 

High Jump  
Latasha Keene, Freehold Borough 2000 5’08.00” 
Debra Vento, Freehold Borough 2002-03 5’08.00” 

Pole Vault Leah Saifi, Governor Livingston 2016-17 12’00.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Holmdel High School – 93 Points 
 

 



GROUP III GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Shavon Greaves, Lakewood 2007 0:11.80* 
200 Meter Dash Shavon Greaves, Lakewood 2007 0:23.91* 
400 Meter Dash Shavon Greaves, Lakewood 2007 0:54.73* 
800 Meter Run Katy Trotter, Red Bank Regional  2003 2:11.32* 
1600 Meter Run Grace Dwyer, Hamilton North  2014 4:56.29* 
3200 Meter Run Cate Guiney, Middletown South 1999 10:31.6 
100 Meter High Hurdles Trier Young, Neptune 2005 0:13.6 

400 Meter Low Hurdles 
Angela Lee, Franklin Township 1995 1:00.7 
Trier Young, Neptune 2005 1:00.7 

4x100 Meter Relay Lawrence 2016 0:48.51* 
4x400 Meter Relay Neptune 2012 3:51.43* 
4x800 Meter Relay Middletown South 2013 9:36.10* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Deanne Hahn, Lakewood 2006 45’10.00” 
Discus Deanne Hahn, Lakewood 2006 137’02.00” 
#New Javelin Megan Reardon, Red Bank Regional  2014 138’05.00” 
Javelin Jackie Davis, Hamilton North  1995 124’03.00” 
Long Jump Ashley Edwards, Northern Burlington 2015 18’07.00” 
Triple Jump Ashley Edwards, Northern Burlington  2014 38’04.00” 

High Jump 
Emily Kianka, Hopewell Valley 2010 5’06.00” 
Kassidy Mulryne, Allentown 2018 5’06.00” 

Pole Vault Stephanie Skove, Monmouth Regional  2010 12’01.00” 
2021 Team Champion:  Colts Neck High School – 148 Points 
 

GROUP IV GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton 1983 0:11.4 
200 Meter Dash Wendy Vereen, Trenton 1984 0:23.3 
400 Meter Dash Symone O’Connor, Franklin 2005 0:55.29* 
800 Meter Run Cynthia Boryeskne, Edison 2019 2:11.82 
1600 Meter Run Ashley Higginson, Colts Neck 2007 4:50.14* 
3200 Meter Run Janet Smith, J.P. Stevens 1983 10:18.6 
100 Meter High Hurdles Dawn Bowles, Neptune 1988 0:13.3 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Shelby Francis, North Brunswick 2016 1:00.87* 
4x100 Meter Relay East Brunswick 2018 0:48.24* 
4x400 Meter Relay Franklin 2005 3:51.84* 
4x800 Meter Relay West Windsor-Plainsboro South 2015 9:15.05* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) DeAnne Hahn, Brick Township 2008 45’11.50” 
Discus Kristen Batts, Marlboro 2007 147’08.00” 
#New Javelin Elaina Mezzasalma, Marlboro 2010 140’04.00” 
Javelin Stephanie Guidotti, Hunterdon Central  1981 139’09.00” 
Long Jump Kelsey Viera, Hillsborough 2015 19’01.25” 
Triple Jump Nnenna Ibe, North Brunswick 2015 40’03.00” 
High Jump Jessica Taibe, Hunterdon Central  2000 5’08.50” 
Pole Vault Marlena Sabatino, Hillsborough 2012 12’00.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Hillsborough High School – 137.25 Points 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

BEST OF THE SOUTH SECTIONAL MEETS 

GIRLS 

 

100 Meter Dash Bria Mack, Williamstown 2016 0:11.68* 
200 Meter Dash Shakira Dancy, Winslow  2017 0:23.85* 
400 Meter Dash Nadia Davy, Bridgeton 1999 0:54.0 
800 Meter Run Jillian Smith, Southern Regional  2008 2:07.26* 
1600 Meter Run Erin Donohue, Haddonfield 2001 4:49.8 
3200 Meter Run Michelle Rowan, Washington Twp. 1983 10:12.8 

100 Meter High Hurdles 

Carol Lewis, Willingboro 1981 0:13.9 
Nicole Hill, Oakcrest 1997 0:13.9 
Samantha Jensen, Central Regional 2012 0:13.91* 

400 Meter Low Hurdles 
Danielle Myricks, Willingboro  2001 1:00.1 
Krystal Canty, Winslow Township 2005 1:00.12* 

4x100 Meter Relay Egg Harbor Townshp 2018 0:47.60* 
4x400 Meter Relay Lenape 2017 3:50.27* 
4x800 Meter Relay Shawnee 2014 9:23.67* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Helene Connell, Jackson 1977 46’10.25” 
Discus Jess Woodward, Cherokee 2013 168’00.00” 
#New Javelin Maria Jimmenez, Vineland 2012 152’06.00” 
Javelin Lynlee Phillips, Shawnee 1999 154’08.00” 
Long Jump Carol Lewis, Willingboro 1981 20’06.00” 
Triple Jump Claudine Smith, Atlantic City 2019 39’11.00” 

High Jump 
Carol Lewis, Willingboro 1981 5’09.00” 
Shelly Mitchell, Lakewood 1988 5’09.00” 

Pole Vault Chelsea Vaughan, Southern Regional 2012 12’03.00” 
 
 
*Fully-Automatic Timing 

 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 

which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 



SOUTH RECORDS 

 

GROUP I GIRLS 
100 Meter Dash Mieaha Cooper, Florence 1994 0:11.7 
200 Meter Dash Lori Lewis, Woodbury 1978 0:24.3* 
400 Meter Dash Lori Lewis, Woodbury  1978 0:55.3* 
800 Meter Run Erin Donohue, Haddonfield 2014 2:13.56 
1600 Meter Run Erin Donohue, Haddonfield 1999 5:00.0 
3200 Meter Run Erin Donohue, Haddonfield 1999 10:43.2 

100 Meter High Hurdles 
Denis Liles, Kingsway 1986 0:14.6 
Jennifer Heisinger, Woodbury 1988 0:14.6 

400 Meter Low Hurdles Marielena Rivera, Lindenwold 2010 1:03.29* 
4x100 Meter Relay Penns Grove 2014 0:48.74* 
4x400 Meter Relay Penns Grove 2013 3:55.19* 
4x800 Meter Relay Haddon Township 2017 10:00.12* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Zyra Thomas, AP Schalick 2018 43’07.00” 
Discus Cydney Thomas, Haddon Heights 2018 127’03.00” 
#New Javelin Lindse Minch, Pennsville 2009 139’11.00” 
Javelin Emma Painter, Clayton 1980 149’03.00” 
Long Jump Anna Stewart, Glassboro 1977 18’10.75” 
Triple Jump Patrice Farquharson, Maple Shade 2012 36’11.25” 

High Jump 

Terri Martin, Pinelands 1981 5’04.00” 
Euridee McCormick, Paulsboro 1986 5’04.00” 
Sarah Owens, Clayton 1997 5’04.00” 
Kristina Matthews, Bordentown 1998 5’04.00” 
Patty Dudek, Bordentown 1999-2000 5’04.00” 
Jen Toohey, Point Pleasant Beach 2002 5’04.00” 
Shannon Gantt, Woodbury 2007 5’04.00” 

Pole Vault Kristin Weigel, Pennsville 2009 10’06.00” 
2021 Team Champion: Clayton High School – 113 Points 

GROUP II GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Amandi Rhett, Morristown 1998 0:11.1 
200 Meter Dash Nia Ali, Pleasantville 2006 0:24.12* 
400 Meter Dash Nadia Davy, Bridgeton 1999 0:54.0 
800 Meter Run Katrina Sye, Buena 1999 2:09.2 
1600 Meter Run Erin Donohue, Haddonfield 2001 4:49.8 
3200 Meter Run Erin Donohue, Haddonfield 2001 10:28.6 
100 Meter High Hurdles Nia Ali, Pleasantville 2006 0:14.07* 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Katrina Sye, Buena 1999 1:01.2 
4x100 Meter Relay Deptford 2015 0:48.25* 
4x400 Meter Relay Woodrow Wilson 2008 3:54.24* 
4x800 Meter Relay Haddonfield 2015 9:36.13* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Nicole Moore, Bridgeton 1999 44’10.25” 
Discus Melinda Boykin, Bridgeton 1997 140’01.00” 
#New Javelin Brielle Smith, Oakcrest 2018 140’02.00” 
Javelin Erin Donohue, Haddonfield 2001 141’07.00” 
Long Jump Kathy Rankins, Haddon Heights 1979 18’11.50” 
Triple Jump Bonvie Fosam, Robbinsville 2017 39’06.50” 
High Jump Megan Kirschling, West Deptford 2012 5’08.00” 
Pole Vault Riley Larsen, Pt. Pleasant Borough  2019 11’07.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Haddonfield Memorial High School – 130 Points 



GROUP III GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Dennisha Page, Woodrow Wilson 2019 0:11.69* 
200 Meter Dash Shakira Dancy, Winslow 2017 0:23.85 

400 Meter Dash 
Dennisha Page, Woodrow Wilson  2019 0:54.41* 
Shakeema Martin, Lakewood 2002 0:54.5 

800 Meter Run Renee Tomlin, Ocean City 2005 2:10.5 
1600 Meter Run Alyssa Aldridge, Mainland 2017 4:57.22* 
3200 Meter Run Alyssa Aldridge, Mainland 2017 10:31.12* 

100 Meter High Hurdles 
Nicole Hill, Oakcrest 1997 0:13.9 
Samantha Jensen, Central Regional  2012 0:13.91* 

400 Meter Low Hurdles Danielle Myricks, Willingboro 2001 1:00.1 
4x100 Meter Relay Delsea 2017 0:47.78* 
4x400 Meter Relay Winslow Township 2016 3:50.88* 
4x800 Meter Relay Seneca 2018 9:33.08* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Janiece Rose, Delsea 2017 45’27.86” 
Discus Jocelyn White, Delsea 2003 156’01.00” 
#New Javelin Alexa Gardner, Hammonton 2018 138’08.00” 
Javelin Carla Brown, Overbrook  1986 149’05.00” 
Long Jump Gabrielle Bennett, Winslow Township 2015 19’02.50” 
Triple Jump Mariah Hubbard, Absegami 2016 37’08.00” 
High Jump Shelly Mitchell, Edgewood 1988 5’09.00” 
Pole Vault Jen Holly, Barnegat 2008 12’01.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Winslow Township High School – 110.50 Points 
 

GROUP IV GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Bria Mack, Williamstown 2016 0:11.68* 
200 Meter Dash English Gardner, Eastern 2007 0:24.09* 
400 Meter Dash Nijgia Snapp, Oakcrest 2009 0:54.90* 
800 Meter Run Jillian Smith, Southern Regional  2008 2:07.26* 
1600 Meter Run Rachel Vick, Kingsway 2017 4:52.88 
3200 Meter Run Michelle Rowan, Washington Township 1983 10:12.8 
100 Meter High Hurdles Carol Lewis, Willingboro 1981 0:13.9 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Krystal Cantey, Winslow Township 2005 1:00.12* 
4x100 Meter Relay Egg Harbor Township 2018 0:47.60 
4x400 Meter Relay Lenape 2017 3:50.27* 
4x800 Meter Relay Shawnee 2014 9:23.67* 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Helene Connell, Jackson 1977 46’10.25” 
Discus Jess Woodward, Cherokee 2013 168’00.00” 
#New Javelin Maria Jimmenez, Vineland 2012 152’06.00” 
Javelin Lynlee Phillips, Shawnee 1999 154’08.00” 
Long Jump Carol Lewis, Willingboro 1981 20’06.00” 
Triple Jump Claudine Smith, Atlantic City 2019 39’11.00” 
High Jump Carol Lewis, Willingboro 1981 5’09.00” 
Pole Vault Chelsea Vaughan, Southern 2012 12’03.00” 

2021 Team Champion:  Rancocas Valley Regional High School – 92 Points 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BEST OF THE NON-PUBLIC SECTIONAL MEETS 

GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Myasia Jacobs, Paramus Catholic 2011 0:11.66 
200 Meter Dash Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:24.19 
400 Meter Dash Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:52.89 
800 Meter Run Molly McNamara, Red Bank Catholic 2010 2:12.02 
1600 Meter Run Molly McNamara, Red Bank Catholic 2011 4:54.11 
3200 Meter Run Megan Curham, Villa Walsh 2013 10:36.42 
100 Meter High Hurdles Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2014 0:13.81 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:55.52 
4x100 Meter Relay Union Catholic 2019 0:48.45 
4x400 Meter Relay Union Catholic 2015 3:51.78 
4x800 Meter Relay Red Bank Catholic 2015 9:31.85 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Alyssa Wilson, Donovan Catholic 2015 48’75.00” 
Discus Alyssa Wilson, Donovan Catholic 2017 167’07.00” 
#New Javelin Jaime Klein, Paramus Catholic 2011 143’11.00” 
Long Jump Isabelle Dely, Paramus Catholic 2019 18’07.00” 
Triple Jump Tiffany Bautista, Paramus Catholic 2018 39’00.00” 
High Jump Robin Perkins, Trenton Catholic 2012 5’08.00” 
Pole Vault Caroline Dannenbaum, Pingry 2019 12’01.50” 

** 2021 – One year “pilot” the elimination of Non-Public sectionals and replaced with a combined sectional-

group meet. 
 
*Fully-Automatic Timing 

 

#In 2003 National Federation of High School Associations and the State of New Jersey adopted the college javelin, 

which was different enough from the high school javelin to warrant keeping new records for the implement. 

 

History of Sectional Titles – Non-Public 

Year North A North B South A South B 

2010 Immaculate Heart – 140 Eastern Christian – 126 Red Bank Catholic – 120 Benedictine Academy – 100.4 

2011 Pope John XXIII – 107 Eastern Christian – 116 Monsignor Donovan – 130 Pingry – 118 

2012 Pope John XXIII – 193.5 Mt. St. Dominic – 112 Monsignor Donovan – 109 Pingry – 109.5 

2013 Pope John XXIII – 188 Villa Walsh – 110 Monsignor Donovan – 132 Pingry – 113 

2014 Pope John XXIII – 172.50 Eastern Christian – 128 Red Bank Catholic – 126 Pingry – 123 

2015 Pope John XXIII – 134 Villa Walsh – 135 Union Catholic – 186 Oak Knoll – 137 

2016 Pope John XXIII – 132 Villa Walsh – 95 Union Catholic – 202 Pingry – 83 

2017 Paramus Catholic – 144.50 Newark Academy – 89 Union Catholic – 222 Pingry - 83 

2018 Paramus Catholic – 147.75 Newark Academy – 89 Union Catholic – 185 Holy Spirit - 88 

2019 Paramus Catholic – 155 Morris Catholic – 149 Union Catholic – 240 Trinity Hall - 91 

2020 Meet Canceled Covid-19 

 



SOUTH RECORDS 

 

NON-PUBLIC A GIRLS 
100 Meter Dash Amaya Chadwick, Union Catholic 2017 0:11.90 
200 Meter Dash Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:23.19 
400 Meter Dash Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2017 0:52.89 
800 Meter Run Molly McNamara, Red Bank Catholic 2010 2:12.02 
1600 Meter Run Molly McNamara, Red Bank Catholic 2011 4:54.11 
3200 Meter Run Courtney Thompson, St. John Vianney 2014 10:54.56 
100 Meter High Hurdles Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2014 0:13.81 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic  2017 0:55.52 
4x100 Meter Relay Union Catholic 2019 0:48.45 
4x400 Meter Relay Paul VI 2019 3:53.43 
4x800 Meter Relay Red Bank Catholic 2014 9:38.65 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Alyssa Wilson, Donovan Catholic 2016 54’02.50” 
Discus Alyssa Wilson, Donovan Catholic 2017 167’07.00” 
#New Javelin Rachel Kershner, Red Bank Catholic 2015 130’06.00” 
Long Jump Sydney McLaughlin, Union Catholic 2014 18’05.00” 
Triple Jump Tatiyanna Sanders, Paramus Catholic 2014 38’02.00” 
High Jump Tyler Scott, Union Catholic 2016 5’06.00” 
Pole Vault Caroline Dannenbaum, Pingry 2019 12’01.50” 

2021** 
 

NON-PUBLIC B GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Iyanla Kollock, Our Lady of Mercy  2016 0:12.41 
200 Meter Dash Iyanla Kollock, Our Lady of Mercy  2016 0:25.73 
400 Meter Dash Kiana Winston, Benedictine Academy 2010 0:57.55 
800 Meter Run Dana Klein, Gill St. Bernard’s 2013 2:18.55 
1600 Meter Run Dana Klein, Gill St. Bernard’s 2014 4:57.11 
3200 Meter Run Bridget End, Oak Knoll 2010 11:18.20 
100 Meter High Hurdles Kiana Winston, Benedictine Academy 2010 0:15.45 
400 Meter Low Hurdles Kiana Winston, Benedictine Academy 2010 1:05.43 
4x100 Meter Relay Holy Spirit 2017 0:50.24 
4x400 Meter Relay Holy Spirit 2016 4:07.95 
4x800 Meter Relay Holy Spirit 2017 9:59.99 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Alexandra Preckajlo, St. Rose 2016 39’04.00” 
Discus Alexandria Donahue, St. Rose 2011 119’08.00” 
#New Javelin Leah Braidi, Sacred Heart 2010 126’11.00” 
Long Jump Tacquaya Tobias, Our Lady of Mercy  2011 18’03.75” 
Triple Jump Ludi Zhu, Gill St. Bernard’s  2015 36’01.75” 
High Jump Robin Perkins, Trenton Catholic 2012 5’08.00” 
Pole Vault Julia Dannenbaum, Pingry 2016 11’06.00” 

2021** 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



NORTH RECORDS 

 

NON-PUBLIC A GIRLS 
100 Meter Dash Myasia Jacobs, Paramus Catholic 2011 0:11.66 
200 Meter Dash Myasia Jacobs, Paramus Catholic 2011 0:24.33 
400 Meter Dash Devin Smith, Pope John XXIII 2012 0:56.35 
800 Meter Run Calleigh Higgins, Pope John XXIII 2014 2:12.32 
1600 Meter Run Amanda Corbosiero, Mount Saint Dominic  2013 5:04.59 
3200 Meter Run Anna Campbell, Pope John XXIII 2017 11:07.00 
100 Meter High Hurdles Elizabeth Garcia, Academy of Holy Angels 2016 0:14.66 
400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Marissa Evans, Pope John XXIII 2014 1:02.72 
4x100 Meter Relay Paramus Catholic 2016 0:48.49 
4x400 Meter Relay Pope John XXIII 2014 3:58.46 
4x800 Meter Relay Immaculate Heart 2013 9:43.97 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Theresa Picciallo, Immaculate Heart 2011 43’04.00” 
Discus Theresa Picciallo, Immaculate Heart 2011 126’06.00” 
#New Javelin Jaime Klein, Paramus Catholic 2011 143’11.00” 
Long Jump Isabelle Dely, Paramus Catholic 2019 18’07.00” 
Triple Jump Tiffany Bautista, Paramus Catholic 2019 39’02.00” 

High Jump 
Rachel Lees, Pope John XXIII 2011 5’04.00” 
Tiffany Bautista, Paramus Catholic 2019 5’04.00” 

Pole Vault Caroline McGann, Academy of the Holy Angels 2017 11’06.00” 
2021** 
 

NON-PUBLIC B GIRLS 

100 Meter Dash Dominique Booker, Immaculate Conception Mont. 2010 0:12.28 
200 Meter Dash Dominique Booker, Immaculate Conception Mont. 2010 0:24.72 
400 Meter Dash Jamie Sheppard, Morristown-Beard 2017 0:57.82 
800 Meter Run Kristen Traub, Eastern Christian 2012 2:14.75 
1600 Meter Run Kristen Traub, Eastern Christian 2012 4:59.49 
3200 Meter Run Megan Curham, Villa Walsh 2013 10:36.42 
100 Meter High Hurdles Malia Gray, St. Dominic Academy 2016 0:15.42 
400 Meter Intermediate Hurdles Nicole Borowiec, Morristown-Beard 2017 1:04.84 
4x100 Meter Relay Eastern Christian 2017 0:51.63 
4x400 Meter Relay Kent Place 2012 4:03.08 
4x800 Meter Relay Morris Catholic 2017 9:52.12 
Shot Put (8 pounds) Tatiana Johnson, Morristown-Beard  2011 40’00.50” 
Discus Halia Rosemond, Morristown-Beard 2015 130’03.00” 
#New Javelin Brooke Van Lenten, Eastern Christian 2016 112’07.00” 
Long Jump Malia Gray, St. Dominic Academy 2017 17’06.50” 
Triple Jump Malia Gray, St. Dominic Academy 2017 36’04.00” 
High Jump Keyanna Harris, Kent Place 2012 5’04.00” 
Pole Vault Catherine Rozalski, Queen of Peace 2014-2015 11’00.00” 

2021** 
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